

ASX Announcement 22 April 2022

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## LIVE INVESTOR BRIEFING

Castile Resources Limited (**ASX:CST**) ("**Castile**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to advise that the Company will host an investor webinar on Tuesday, 26 April 2022 at 11:30am AEST.

Managing Director, Mark Hepburn, invites investors to join the webinar where he will provide an update on current and upcoming activities.

Please watch this short two minute video to learn more about the Company's flagship project: ROVER 1

If you have any questions you would like Mark to answer, please send an email to <a href="mailto:info@investability.com.au">info@investability.com.au</a>. You will also have the opportunity to ask questions on the day.

Date: Tuesday, 26 April 2022

Time: 9:30am AWST (Perth), 11:30am AEDT (Sydney, Melbourne)

Register: bit.ly/38FjEyg

Mark Hepburn

Managing Director

Castile Resources Limited

For further information please contact: info@castile.com.au

Phone: +61 89488 4480 Castile Resources Limited

7/189 St Georges Terrace Perth, WA, 6000

This announcement was approved for release by the Castile Resources Board of Directors